FORM NO. GSC-677 REV. 3
Gas Furnaces
S97MV
=	A.F.U.E. (Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency) calculated in accordance with Department of Energy test procedures.
Vantix™ Line Gas Furnaces
S97MV
97% A.F.U.E.†
EcoNet® Enabled

Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.
4
Model Number Identification
S97MV
S 97 M V 060 3 A 17 DH S J A P
Brand Furnace
Efficiency
Stages of
Heating
Motor
Type
Heating Input AC Max.
Capacity
Major
Series
Width Position NOx Controls Minor Series Option
Code
S - Sure 97 - 97% AFUE M - Modulating V - ECM
Variable
Speed
060 -  60,000 [17.6 kW] 3 - 3 Ton Drive A - 1st Design
Series
17 - 17.5" Width DH -
Downflow
Horizontal
S - Standard J - Communicating,
EcoNet®
A - 1st Series P - Premium Grade
Comfort 070 -  70,000 [20.5 kW] 5 - 5 Ton Drive 21 - 21" Width
085 -  85,000 [24.9 kW] 24 - 24.5" Width
100 - 100,000 [29.3 kW]
115 - 115,000 [33.7 kW]
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
AVAILABLE MODELS
S97MV0603A17DHSJAP
S97MV0703A17DHSJAP
S97MV0855A21DHSJAP
S97MV1005A21DHSJAP
S97MV1155A24DHSJAP
  Gas Furnaces
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
100% Safety Lock Out
29-4C Stainless Steel Secondary Heat Exchanger Design
7 Segment LED
Adjustable Cool Fan Off Delay
Adjustable Heat Fan Off Delay